# **RESOLUTION NO.**

#### BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

#### \* \* \* \* \* \*

#### RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO MASTER SALARY RESOLUTION 076017 TO SET THE SALARY OF THREE CLASSIFICATIONS AND DELETE ONE POSITION.

**RESOLVED,** by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, section 206a(4) of the San Mateo County Charter authorizes the

Board of Supervisors to establish the number of all appointed officers and employees;

and

WHEREAS, sections 206a(5) and 508 of the San Mateo County Charter

authorize the Board of Supervisors to establish by ordinance or resolution the

compensation and benefits of County officers and employees; and

WHEREAS, San Mateo County Ordinance No. 07303 ordered that henceforth

the number of County appointed officers and employees and their compensation and

benefits shall be established by resolution of the Board of Supervisors; and

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Board of Supervisors

authorizes an amendment to Master Salary Resolution 076017 as follows:

**SECTION 1:** Part 14 of the Resolution is amended as indicated:

## ORGANIZATION 12000 COUNTY MANAGER'S OFFICE

 Salary for Item D030, County Chief Financial Officer is set at \$97.70 to \$122.11 per hour.

### ORGANIZATION 50000 HEALTH - ALL

- Salary for Item G081, Mental Health Program Specialist is set at \$44.81 to \$56.00 per hour.
- Salary for Item B156, Mental Health Program Specialist Unclassified is set at \$44.81 to \$56.00 per hour.

## ORGANIZATION 70000 HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

 Item D090, Human Services Manager I is decreased by 1 position for a new total of 10 positions.

## **SECTION 2:** Effective Dates

- 1. The change in Org 50000 Health All, Items 1 and 2 are effective retroactive to March 24, 2019.
- 2. All other changes are effective on the first pay period following adoption.

\* \* \* \* \* \*